
                                           

 

EW-L24U 

Features: 
 Aluminum base material for light mounting  
 Slim 1 Unit Mounting Height  
 Front mounted cable saddles for jumper management  
 Can manage both splices and terminations  
 Preassembled shelves in multiple configurations  
 Can includes adapter panels for up to 48 LC, 24 SC, 24 ST or 24 FC terminations  
 Rubber fibers slotted bracket built-in, metal splice shelf to protect fibers 

 

Technical Specification:- 
 

Features: 19” Rack Mountable  

Number of Fiber: 24 Core Single Mode  

Capacity in Cable: 3 Cable Entry  

Adaptor Plate:  SC-PC Type Adaptor Plates with 24 no SCPC to SC-PC Adaptors 

Splice Trays:  Large, Bend Radius-Controlled Splice Tray(S) Hinged And Stacked Spliced Tray(S) 

Compact Size: 1U 

Fiber and Cable Management: Fiber Guides, Radius Controlled And Secure Tie Down 

Pigtails: 24 no SC-PC Type Pigtails Loaded 

Drawer Concept: Easy Access Of Splice Trays Easy Access Of Back Side Connector 

 


